

AGENDA

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Monday, July 29, 2019 9:00 A.M.

Property Assessor's Office, Howard Office Building, 2nd Floor, 700 2nd Avenue South, Suite 210, Nashville Tennessee 37210

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Review and Approval of Minutes
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business

Appeals

9:00 AM

Hunt, Nancy

Parcel ID 106 05 0 165.00

225 Walden Village Ln, Nashville Tn 37210

Parcel ID 107 00 0 002.00

1876 B Air Lane Dr, Nashville Tn 37210

Parcel ID 108 01 0 058.00

721 Royal Pkwy, Nashville Tn 37214

Parcel ID 108 01 0 079.00

720 Royal Pkwy, Nashville Tn 37214

Parcel ID 117 14 0 141.00

3900 Hillsboro Pike, Nashville Tn 37215

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

Appointment continued from the previous page 9:00 AM

Hunt, Nancy

Parcel ID 117 14 0 142.00

2030 Richard Jones Rd, Nashville Tn 37215

Parcel ID 117 14 0 157.00

2012 Richard Jones Rd #12, Nashville Tn 37215

Parcel ID 117 14 0 158.00

2010 Richard Jones Rd, Nashville Tn 37215

Parcel ID 117 15 0 047.00

2000 Richard Jones Rd, Nashville Tn 37215

Parcel ID 117 15 0 153.00

2002 Richard Jones Rd, Nashville Tn 37215

Parcel ID 118 02 0 181.00 001

0 Franklin Pike, Nashville Tn 37204

Parcel ID 118 02 0 181.00 002

0 Kirkwood Ave, Nashville Tn 37204

Parcel ID 118 07 0 222.00

731 Melrose Ave, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 119 09 0 122.00

2819 Nolensville Pike, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 121 11 0A 002.00

800 Airpark Commerce Dr, Nashville Tn 37217

Parcel ID 127 16 0 028.00

909 Harpeth Valley Pl, Nashville Tn 37221

Parcel ID 175 00 0 146.00

12966 Old Hickory Blvd, Antioch Tn 37013

Parcel ID 181 00 0 013.00

6350 Nolensville Pike, Nashville Tn 37211

VI. Announcements

VII. Adjournment



Please contact Kristina Ratcliff with requests for accommodations. (615) 862-6080

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.